### 900367390 06/09/2016

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM387353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900366341	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Plasmology4, Inc.		06/01/2016	Corporation: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ICON Orthopedic Concepts, LLC
Doing Business As:	DBA Edge Orthopaedics
Street Address:	8502 East Princess Drive, Suite 210
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85255
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86006987	STOREDGE
Serial Number:	85659485	EDGE ORTHOPAEDICS
Serial Number:	85925419	RIVAL INSTRUMENTATION
Serial Number:	85779325	BITE COMPRESSION SCREWS
Serial Number:	86050182	REDUCE FRACTURE PLATING SYSTEM
Serial Number:	85693679	EDGE ORTHOPAEDICS
Serial Number:	86170752	AVAIL ALLOGRAFT
Serial Number:	86259861	VIEW PLATING SYSTEM

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6027923525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6027923536

**Email:** steve@milliganlawless.com

Correspondent Name: Steven T. Lawrence

Address Line 1:5050 N 40th Street, Suite 200Address Line 4:Phoenix, ARIZONA 85018

TRADEMARK 900367390 REEL: 005807 FRAME: 0484

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Lawrence	
SIGNATURE:	/steven lawrence/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2016	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Signed EDGE Assignment#page1.tif		

source=Signed EDGE Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed EDGE Assignment#page2.tif source=Signed EDGE Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005807 FRAME: 0485

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Plasmology4, Inc., a Nevada corporation, with its principal place of business located at 8502 East Princess Drive, Suite 210, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks ("Marks") in connection with the following goods and the Marks are pending registration or registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO"), in connection with the following goods and services:

Word Mark	Description	Registration/ Serial No.
STOREDGE	International Class: 20 Filed: 10 July 2013 Services: Storage and organization system for a medical device instrumentation and implants comprising of bins and cabinets	US 86/006,987
EDGE ORTHOPAEDICS	International Class: 10 Filed: 22 June 2012 Services: Medical apparatus and instruments for use in orthopedic surgery	US 4,519,150 / US 85/659,485
RIVAL INSTRUMENTATION	International Class: 10 Filed: 07 May 2013 Owner: Plasmology4 Services: Orthopedic device, namely, a screw and plating system for use in orthopedic procedures	US 4,518,424 / US 85/925,419
BITE COMPRESSION SCREWS	International Class: 10 Filed: 14 November 2012 Services: Orthopedic screws	US 4,522,834 / US 85/779,325

TRADEMARK REEL: 005807 FRAME: 0486

Word Mark	Description	Registration/ Serial No.
REDUCE FRACTURE PLATING SYSTEM	International Class: 10 Filed: 09 May 2013 Services: Orthopedic device, namely, a system of plates, screws and instruments for use in orthopedic procedures	US 4,523,658 / US 86/050,182
ORTHOPAEDICS	International Class: 10 Filed: 02 August 2012 Services: Medical apparatus and instruments for use in orthopedic surgery	US 4,538,558 / US 85/693,679
AVAIL ALLOGRAFT	International Class: 5 Filed: 21 January 2014 Services: Human cell and tissue for surgical implant	US 86/170,752
VIEW PLATING SYSTEM	International Class: 10 Filed: 23 April 2014 Goods: orthopedic device; namely, a system of plates for use in orthopedic procedures	US 86/259,861

WHEREAS, ICON Orthopedic Concepts, LLC dba Edge Orthopaedics, a Nevada limited liability company, with its principal place of business located at 8502 East Princess Drive, Suite 210, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

DATED this 1st day of June, 2016.

ASSIGNOR:

PLASMOLOGY4, INC., a Nevada corporation

Its: /Dia.

**ASSIGNEE:** 

ICON Orthopedic Concepts, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

Its:

3